502344118 05/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Colvin	05/09/2013
Eric D. Colvin	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaming Arts LLC
Street Address:	323 Orville Wright Court
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13788026	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-818-8943

Email: rreid@gamingarts.com

Correspondent Name: Gaming Arts LLC

Address Line 1: 323 Orville Wright Court

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GA2012-002B3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Reid
Signature:	/Robert A. Reid/
Date:	05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=CombinedDecAssign-2B3#page1.tif source=CombinedDecAssign-2B3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030397 FRAME: 0916 \$40.00 13788026

Docket No.: GA2012-002B3

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As a below	named inventor, I hereby	declare that:		
This declara	ation and assignment are o	lirected to:		
	The attached application	n, OR		
\boxtimes	United States application	on or PCT internation	nal application number	
	13/788,026	filed on	March 7, 2013	
entitled:				

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PLAYING GAMES OF CHANCE

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The inventive entity for the above-identified application is as follows:

 Inventor Name	Residence City	Residence State
David Colvin	Las Vegas	NV
Eric D. Colvin	Las Vegas	NV

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligations under a Confidentiality and Assignment of Inventions Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I hereby sell and assign to:

Gaming Arts LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company having an address of 323 Orville Wright Court, Las Vegas, NV 89119,

Docket No.: GA2012-002B3

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements made and conceived by me described in the application listed above and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signature:		Date:	5-9-13
Inventor Name:	David Colvin		
Signature:	L'Au	Date:	4-15.13
Inventor Name:	Fric D. Colvin		